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U.S. District Court
District of Columbia

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 3/24/2020 at 5:16 PM and filed on 3/24/2020

Case Name: DOC SOCIETY et al v. POMPEO et al
Case Number: 1:19-cv-03632-TJK
Filer:

Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text:

MINUTE ORDER granting Defendants’ [30] Consent Motion to Amend Briefing Schedule. It is hereby
ORDERED that Defendants shall file their response to Plaintiffs' complaint, which they have
indicated will be a motion to dismiss, by April 15, 2020; Plaintiffs shall file their opposition to
Defendants' Motion to Dismiss by May 27, 2020; and Defendants shall file their reply in support of

their Motion to Dismiss by June 10, 2020. It is further ORDERED that amicus briefs shall be filed by
May 28, 2020. Signed by Judge Timothy J. Kelly on 3/24/2020. (Ictjk3)

1:19-cv-03632-TJK Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Jameel Jaffer jameel.jaffer@knightcolumbia.org, cea2135@columbia.edu, helen.zhong@knightcolumbia.org

Paul C. Curnin  pcurnin@stblaw.com

Katherine Amy Fallow Katie.Fallow@knightcolumbia.org, docketing@jenner.com

Nathan Michael Swinton  nathan.m.swinton@usdoj.gov

Sarah Lynn Eichenberger sarah.eichenberger@stblaw.com, Evan.Gilbert@stblaw.com, Rachel.Fleder@stblaw.com

Caroline M. DeCell carrie.decell@knightcolumbia.org, helen.zhong@knightcolumbia.org,
stephanie.krent@knightcolumbia.org

Harsha Panduranga pandurangah@brennan.law.nyu.edu
Faiza Patel patelf@brennan.law.nyu.edu
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Anna Diakun anna.diakun@knightcolumbia.org
Leena M. Charlton leena.charlton@knightcolumbia.org
Rachel Levinson-Waldman levinsonr@brennan.law.nyu.edu
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Page 2 of 2



